
Question on Notice


No. 2330


Asked on Thursday, 1 December 2016


MR LANGBROEK asked the Minister for Transport and the Commonwealth Games
(HON S HINCHLIFFE) ―

QUESTION:

Will the Minister outline for 2015-16 the total amount of function and event expenses expended by departments and agencies under the administration of the Minister, including the (a) dollar amount expended (b) date and purpose of the function and (c) number of attendees in attendance and the organisation/s they represented?

ANSWER:

I thank the Member for Surfers Paradise for the question.

The amount expended by the Department of Transport and Main Roads on function and event expenses is disclosed in its annual report and by the Department of Tourism, Major Events, Small Business and the Commonwealth Games on travel and hospitality and official functions is disclosed in its annual report which is tabled in the Parliament. I refer the Member to the reports for 2015-16.

In relation to parts (b) and (c) of the Member’s question, I am advised that it would be neither practicable nor reasonable to divert resources within my Department to identify and list all of the information requested.

